FORM PTO-1595 RECORD (Rev. 6-93)	PATION FORM PATENTS	07-09-1998	EPARTMENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Offic
			05765.0078
To the Assistant Commissioner f Please record the attached orig		100759034	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENT
L. Name of conveying party(ies) Jong-sool PARK	:	2. Name and address of	
Additional names(s) of conveyinattached? Yes X No	ng party(ies)	Name: HYUNDAI MOTOR Internal Address:	9
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha		Street Address: 140 Jongro-ku, Seoul, Ko	rea "O "o
Other		State: Z	IP:
Execution Date: May 10, 1998		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached
If this document is being fithe execution date of the ap	***		
the execution date of the ap	oplication is:	May 10, 1998	
the execution date of the ap	oplication is:	May 10, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) Ched? YES X NO	ications and patents
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do	numbers attac	May 10, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) Ched? YES X NO 6. Total number of applinvolved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. X Enclosed	41): \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional 5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabo	numbers attace whom ocument	May 10, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) Ched? YES X NO 6. Total number of appl involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional 5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabo & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	numbers attace whom ocument	B. Patent No.(s) Ched? YES X NO 6. Total number of appl involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. X Enclosed Authorized to be	41): \$ 40.00 charged to

PATENT REEL: 9283 FRAME: 0717

Total number of pages including NESVE CHAPTER, attachments and document: 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled.

have made an invention entitled.	
"GEARTRAIN FOR A FIVE-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION"	
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent	concurrently
herewith or on or filed an application for United	d States Letters
Patent on (Serial No.); and	
WHEREAS, Hyundai Motor Company, a corporation of <u>Korea</u> , whose pos 140-2, Kye-dong, Jongro-ku, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter referred to as Ass of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventi	signee), is desirous
for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the hetters Pater	it to be issued upor
this application;	
MOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigner(s), have a transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and contrained all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pater of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to a cessors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	sold, assigned, t over unto the , and interest in inuations thereof, n, and all reissues nts and Trademarks
AND, I/WE HEREBY further coverant and agree that I/We will, without consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, and me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, significantly when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be not desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successor obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the Unbeing understood that any expense incident to the execution of such paper by the assignee, its successors and assigns.	ny facts known to gn all lawful papers ecessary or successors and , make all rightful ors and assigns, to nited States, it
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I,we have emplectaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here is (Application No	n parentheses
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).	
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor: Assignor's Signature Jong-sool PARK	: Date .May 10, 1998
Address Chunchun Jugong Apt. 143-405, Chunchun-dong, Changan-ku, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do, Korea	: Citizenship :Korea
2. Full Name of Second Assignor : Assignor's Signature :	: Date :
Address	: Citizenship
3. Full Name of Third Assignor : Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address	: Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 9283 FRAME: 0718